
Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate 
Medical Education Courses 

Government of Gujarat 
Office: GMERS Medical College, Gandhinagar 

Advertisement For 5th Round Online New Choice 
Filling for CPS Diploma courses for academic year 

2023-24 
For all the candidates who took part in 1st, 2nd, 3rd, & 4th Round of 
admission in CPS Diploma Courses in Government District hospitals 
and Self-Financed & Private Hospitals for the academic year 2023-24, 
schedule for 5th round after giving consent for online new choice 
filling and reporting is as follows: 

No. Details 
Date and time 

From To 

1 

5th 
Round 

New Choice 
Filling 

09/01/2024 
06:00pm 

10/01/2024 
07:00 am 

2 
Display of 
Choices filled by 
candidates 

10/01/2024 up to 8:30 am 

3 
Display of seat 
Allotment 

On or before 10/01/2024 

4 

Online Payment 
OR *Payment of 
Fees at designated 
branch of Axis 
Bank 

10/01/2024 
 

11/01/2024 
03:30 pm 

5 
Reporting at Help 
Center  

10/01/2024 
10:00 am 

11/01/2024 
05:00 pm 

Important Instruction: It is hereby informed to the Candidates 
who took part in 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th Round of CPS, that earlier filled 
choices have been removed by the Admission Committee, so all 
are required to fill new choices after giving consent for the online 
5th Round of CPS admission. 
Detailed information about the admission process is available on 
website www.medadmgujarat.org. Please visit this website 
frequently for updated information by the admission committee. 
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