

Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Education Courses Government of Gujarat Office: GMERS Medical College, Gandhinagar																														
Advertisement For 5th Round Online New Choice Filling for CPS Diploma courses for academic year 2023-24																														
For all the candidates who took part in 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd , & 4 th Round of admission in CPS Diploma Courses in Government District hospitals and Self-Financed & Private Hospitals for the academic year 2023-24, schedule for 5th round after giving consent for online new choice filling and reporting is as follows:																														
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th rowspan="2">No.</th> <th rowspan="2">Details</th> <th colspan="2">Date and time</th> </tr> <tr> <th>From</th> <th>To</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>New Choice Filling</td> <td>09/01/2024 06:00pm</td> <td>10/01/2024 07:00 am</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Display of Choices filled by candidates</td> <td colspan="2">10/01/2024 up to 8:30 am</td></tr> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>Display of seat Allotment</td> <td colspan="2">On or before 10/01/2024</td></tr> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>Online Payment OR *Payment of Fees at designated branch of Axis Bank</td> <td>10/01/2024</td> <td>11/01/2024 03:30 pm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>5</td> <td>Reporting at Help Center</td> <td>10/01/2024 10:00 am</td> <td>11/01/2024 05:00 pm</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					No.	Details	Date and time		From	To	1	New Choice Filling	09/01/2024 06:00pm	10/01/2024 07:00 am	2	Display of Choices filled by candidates	10/01/2024 up to 8:30 am		3	Display of seat Allotment	On or before 10/01/2024		4	Online Payment OR *Payment of Fees at designated branch of Axis Bank	10/01/2024	11/01/2024 03:30 pm	5	Reporting at Help Center	10/01/2024 10:00 am	11/01/2024 05:00 pm
No.	Details	Date and time																												
		From	To																											
1	New Choice Filling	09/01/2024 06:00pm	10/01/2024 07:00 am																											
2	Display of Choices filled by candidates	10/01/2024 up to 8:30 am																												
3	Display of seat Allotment	On or before 10/01/2024																												
4	Online Payment OR *Payment of Fees at designated branch of Axis Bank	10/01/2024	11/01/2024 03:30 pm																											
5	Reporting at Help Center	10/01/2024 10:00 am	11/01/2024 05:00 pm																											
<p>Important Instruction: It is hereby informed to the Candidates who took part in 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th Round of CPS, that earlier filled choices have been removed by the Admission Committee, so all are required to fill new choices after giving consent for the online 5th Round of CPS admission.</p> <p>Detailed information about the admission process is available on website www.medadmgujarat.org. Please visit this website frequently for updated information by the admission committee.</p>																														
CHAIRMAN																														